
RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 70 

REGIONAL TRANSIT ~UTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF CCMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 5OR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISOONTINUING B3SITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ~HE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. ~at the following appointments,, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Naae Classification Rate 

PERMANENT APPOINtmENTS 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Administration DepaL’t~ent: 
( Tne following ~loyees ) : 

54-125 
54-126 
59-108 
59-109 
59-1 i0 

Anthony Walker 
Leonard Carson 
Cassandra Tidwell 
William Smith 
Anthony Richardson 

Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

Paratransit Department: 
(The following ~mployees): 

5-062 Robert McGraw 
5-064 David B!aha 

Plant Department: 

23-028 James Veverka 

CR~Operator 137 

Janitor 141 

7.90/10.33 Hr. 

6.115 Hr. 

Effective 
Date 

02-07-86 
02-07-86 
02-07-86 
02-07-86 
02-12-86 

02-11-86 
02-11-86 

03-09-86 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

17-818 Blase Manzo TO: Material Mech. 
Technician 598 

12.695 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

21-725 Terry Banks 

FROM: Maintenance 8.89 Hr. 
Helper 358 

TO: Vehicle Servicer 
346 

11.38 Hr. 

03-09-86 

03-09~86 

FROM: Operator 437    7.90/12.15 Hr. 



RESOLUTION NO. 1986- 70 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
B~s Equipment Department: 

21-827 Joseph Karpency ¯ O: Equipment 
Mechanic 545 

Equipment 
Servicer 442 

12.695 Hr. 

11.69 Hr. 

CHANG~ IN RATE ~ND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

FISCAL DMS ION 
Procur~nent Department: 

Rosalyn Henderson 40-025 YO: Clerk Typist 
203 

627.00 Bi-Wk 

FRCM: Security 
Monitor 239 

7.58 Hr. 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

Paymo nd Branham 17-815 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Administration Department: 

7-546 John Kowalski 

Paratransit Department: 

18-006 Wayne Sirm~)ns 

Power Department: 

20-361 Joseph Kovalsick 

Material Mech. 
Technician 598 

F~OM: Autcinotive 
Brake Mech. 528 

13.065 Hr. 

13.065 Hr. 

173: Magazine 
Clerk 491 

FROM: Operator 437 

12.15 Hr. 

12.15 Hr. 

TO: Asst. Supt. 
of Paratransit 
Grade C 

FROM: Chief 
Controller 
CRTGrade C 

1217.00 Bi-Wk 

1217.00 Bi-Wk 

Substation 
Maintainer 448 

FROM: Material Hdlr/ 
Stcck Clk, 485 

12.14 Hr. 

12.14 Hr. 

03-09-86 

02-23-86 

03-09-86 

03-09-86 

03-09-86 

03-09-86 
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CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANG~ IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION 

EXECUTIVE U~PAR[[MENT 

40-3~8 R~gnda Raidl 

INTERNAL ~I~DIT DEPARTMENT 

40-432 Charles Hales 

¯ O: Secretary to 
the Secretary 
Treasurer Unc. 

FROM: Secretary to 
the Secretary 
Treasurer Unc. 

900.00 Bi-Wk 

835.50 Bi-Wk 

%0: Director of 
Internal Audit 
Unc. 

FROM: Director of 
Internal Audit. 
Unc. 

1586.50 Bi-Wk 

1473.00 Bi-Wk[ 

03-09-86 

03-09-86 

Number of 
Positions 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 

i 

ESTABLISHING I~3SITIONS 

Classification Grade 

Director of F 
Training Services 
and Career Development 

Effective 
Date 

03-04-86 

Adopted: March 4, 1986 

Attest: ~Tre~ 


