MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING FOSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll				Effective		
No	Name	<u>Classification</u>	Rate	Date		
	PERMI	ANENT APPOINTMENTS				
OPERATIONS	DIVISION					
	tration Department:					
	ving employees):	Part-time	7.90/12.15 Hr.			
		Operator 438				
54-125	Anthony Walker			02-07-86		
54-126	Leonard Carson			02-07-86		
59-108	Cassandra Tidwell			02-07-86		
59-109	William Smith			02-07-86		
59-110	Anthony Richardson			02-12-86		
Paratransit	Department:					
	ving employees):	CRT Operator 137	7.90/10.33 Hr.			
5-062	Robert McGraw			02-11-86		
5-064	David Blaha			02-11-86		
Plant Depar	tment:					
23-028	James Veverka	Janitor 141	6.115 Hr.	03-09-86		
20 020	builds veverka	Janicol 141	0.110 nr.	03-09-00		
	CHANGE IN RATE	, GRADE AND CLASSIFIC	ATION			
FISCAL DIVI						
Procurement	Department:					
17-818	Blase Manzo	TO: Material Mech	. 12.695 Hr.	03-09-86		
1/-010	Brase Manzo	Technician 59		03-09-00		
		recluitorali 22				
		FROM: Maintenance	8.89 Hr.			
		Helper 358				
		-				
OPERATIONS DIVISION						
Bus Equipme	nt Department:	i i i				
21-725	Morry Bonko		0.0m 11 20 m	00 00 00		
21-120	Terry Banks	TO: Vehicle Servi	cer 11.38 Hr.	03-09-86		
		346				
FROM: Operator 437 7.90/12.15 Hr.						
			the start of the second starts			

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

-

OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:

đ 👘

Das Edator	ene bepar diene.			•	
21-827	Joseph Karpency	TO:	Equipment Mechanic 545	12.695 Hr.	03 - 09-86
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	11.69 Hr.	
	CHANGE IN RATE AND CLA	SSIFICAT	ION, NO CHANGE 1	N GRADE	
FISCAL DIV Procuremen	<u>TISION</u> at Department:	-			
40-025	Rosalyn Henderson	TO:	Clerk Typist 203	627.00 Bi-Wk	02-23-86
		FROM:	Security Monitor 239	7.58 Hr.	•
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFICAT	ION, NO	CHANGE IN RATE O	R GRADE	
FISCAL DIV Procuremen	/ISION nt Department:				
17-815	Raymond Branham	TO:	Material Mech. Technician 598	13.065 Hr.	03-09-86
		FROM:	Automotive Brake Mech. 528		
OPERATIONS Bus Admini	5 DIVISION Istration Department:				
7-546	John Kowalski	Ю:	Magazine Clerk 491	12.15 Hr.	03 - 09-86
		FROM:	Operator 437	12.15 Hr.	
Paratrans	it Department:		·		
18-006	Wayne Simmons	TO:	Asst. Supt. of Paratransit Grade C	1217.00 Bi-Wk	03-09-86
		FROM:	Chief Controller CRT Grade C	1217.00 Bi-Wk	
Power Depa	artment:				
20-361	Joseph Kovalsick	TO:	Substation Maintainer 448	12.14 Hr.	03-09-86

FROM: Material Hdlr/ l2.14 Hr. Stock Clk, 485

CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

40-328	Rhonda Raidl	TO:	Secretary to the Secretary Treasurer Unc.	900.00 Bi-Wk	03-09-86
	•	FROM:	Secretary to the Secretary Treasurer Unc.	835.50 Bi-Wk	
INTERNAL A	UDIT DEPARTMENT				
40-432	Charles Hales	то:	Director of Internal Audit Unc.	1586.50 Bi-Wk	03-09-86
		FROM:	Director of Internal Audit Unc.	1473.00 Bi-Wk[

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION	· · ·		
1	Director of Training Services	P	03-04-86

and Career Development

Adopted:

March 4, 1986

Treasure

Secretary

President

Attest: